M16-00

05-09-2000



U.S. Department of Commen

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101351253	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
19 #9 17 AM 10: 46				
OPRIFINANCE RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEE	<b>T</b>		
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	inal document(s) or copy(les).		
X New		urity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chai	nge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	1 — — — —	Release of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	ernment Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental F			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) THE BANK OF NEW YOR	K	03 29 00		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party				
Name (line 1) CIMATRIX LLC	Mark if additions	Il names of receiving parties attached		
		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 5 SHAWMUT ROAD	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) CANTON	MA	02021		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Lines for the first Nev	erving Party Offiy.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 000 DCDATES 00000147 4920255				
		TAO UK		
160.00 04		1 de la		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0371** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area	Code and Telephone Nur	nber (212) 238-3236
Name EMMET, N	MARVIN & MARTIN, L	LP	
Address (line 1) KENNETH	I J. POWERS, LEGAL	ASSISTANT	
Address (line 2) 120 BROA	NDWAY		
Address (line 3) NEW YOR	RK, NY 10271		
Address (line 4)		44-74-4	
	tal number of pages of t ny attachments.	the attached conveyance	document # 3
Application Number(s)	•	´ `	Mark if additional numbers attached
		imber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	
Patent Application	on Number(s)	4,920,255	Patent Number(s) 5,177,346
		5,701,003	
		[5,701,003]	
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named executir		ation, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
		,	
Patent Cooperation Tre	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. App	lication Number PCT	РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	signed.		
	Enter the total numl	ber of properties involved	. # 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>11</b> ): <b>\$</b> 160.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed >	Deposit Account	
		s can be charged to the account. Account Number:	#
		ation to charge additional fee	
Statement and Signatur			
To the best of my kn	nowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	true and correct and anv
			posit account are authorized, as
LORI POTTS		Day Path	04/05/00
Name of Person Sig	gning	Signature	04/05/00 Date

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, CIMATRIX LLC ("CIMATRIX") has heretofore granted a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents") to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 1998, by and among CIMATRIX, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, CIMATRIX has requested that the Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to CIMATRIX any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Patents which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 3 day of March, 2000.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Edward I. De Salvio

Title: Vice President

131862 1.DOC

STATE OF NEW YORK )

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 29th day of March, 2000, before me personally came <u>Edward J. DeSalvio</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at <u>One Wall Street, New York, NY 10286</u>; that he is <u>Vice President</u> of The Bank of New York, the party described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public

PATRICK A. MCCARTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 0219C5061158 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 3, 2000

## Schedule I

to

## Release of Security Interest (Patents) Dated as of March \_\_\_\_\_, 2000

## CiMatrix LLC

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000** 

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
5177346	Bar Code Reader System for Reading Bar Code Labels with a Highly Specular and Low Contrast Surface
5149948	Improved Bar Code Reader System for Reading Bar Codes under High Specular Reflection Conditions with a Variety of Surface Conditions
4920255	Automatic Incremental Focusing Scanner System
5,701,003	INTENSITY COMPENSATING SCANNING SYSTEM